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NAURU LOCAL GOVERNMENT CO:J~~CIL ORDINANCE 1951-1967 

I. JOKETANI COKANASIGA, Returning Officer, in 
plr'suance to Subsection 3 of Section, 23 and Section 26 
uf the Nauru Local Government Council Ordinance 1951-
1967 hereby appoint the fo]]nwinm persons to be ?residini 

Officers and Poll Clerks at the Polling Places stated 
hereunder:-

Polling P1agre 

BUADA 

UB£NIDE 
Nibok 
Uaboe 
Baitsi 
!)en~gomodo 

AN STAN 
Anetan 
Ewa 

ANABAR 
Anabar 
Anibare 
Ijuw 

MENEN 

Presiding Officer 

Richard Bill 

Margret Eoaeo 
Evid Caleb 

-Margaretha Dabuae 
M. Depaune/E. Ilaga 

Velma Gobure 
Binea Demaunga 

Cora Agege 
Doreen Den i tage 
Clifton Dabwadauw 

Ja~.:.;:; Cannon 

Poll Clerk 

Valerie Bernicke 

Portia Tabasa 
Roy Deduna 
Ponchiano Bop 
S'l.l.arina Adun 

Seve:eo V illamor, Jr. 
Pablo de la Cru.:, 

R'.lben Dasmarinas 
Oscar Mendoza 
Maximo Pangan 

Leopoldo Aballa 

Dated this 21st day of D~~.:.mber, 1979. 

J. COKANASIGA, 
Senior Administrative Officer. 
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No. 80 27th December, 1979. Nauru. 

G.N. No. 406/1979. 

NAURW. LOCAL GOVERNMENT COUNCIL ORDINANCE 1951-1967 

ELECTIONS OF COUNCILLORS 

APPOINTMENT OF POLLING PLACES 

Pursuant to Subsection 2 of Section 23 of the 
Nauru. Local Government Coun 1 Ordinance 1951 1967, 
the following places have bepn appointed to be the 
places at which the polls are to be taken on Saturday, 
29th cember, 1979, between the hours of one o'clock 
and six o'clock in the afternoon. 

Electoral 

BUADA 

UBENIDE 
Nibok 
Denigomodo 
Uaboe 
Bait 

ANABAR 
Anabar 
Anibar'e 
Ijuw 

ANETAN 
Anetan 
Ewa 

MENEN 

strict Pollin& Place 

Old Buada Heal th Clinic 

Nibok Infant School 
Location Primary School 
Domaneab 
Baitsi Catchment Shed 

Anabar' Catchmnet Shed 
Old Anibare Catchment Shed Site 
Old Ijuw Catchment Shed S 

Anetan Infant School 
Roman Catholic Church Hall 

Menen Infant School 

J. COKANASIGA, 
Returning Officer. 
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No. 60 26th September ~~919 Nauru 

G.N. No. 305/1979 

• 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
Peter Hubert of Anetan District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Peter Hubert had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru 
Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee ,to be the 
owner of ~he following 1ands:-

Portion Type of Gazette 
District No. Land Name of Land Notice of Share 

Anabar 29 P. L. Guria 47/68 1/216 
Anabar 91 C. L. Anuwo " 1/180 
Anetan 130 C.L. Alluwuroij a 39/71 1/9 
Anibare 88 C.L. Bwetamwit 47/68 1/27 
Aiwo 208 C.L. Yangor 47/68 1/18 
Aniba re 89 C.L. Bwetamwit 47/68 1/27 
Aiwo 232 C. L. Yangor " 1/36 
Aiwo 63 C.L. Madang II +/36 
Aiwo 61 C. L. Godu II 1/108 
Buada 204 C.L. Bwota " 1/36 
Yaren 248 P.L. Anoeui " 1/90 
Yaren 343 P.1- Analllaragi 11 1/90 
Yaren 240 P.L. Mwangange " 1/54 
Ijuw 57 C. L. Bogomoruw 28/70 1/45 
Anabar 147 P. L. Anaquane 30/74 1/180 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Peter Hubert are:-

Ca) in respect of the land shown in Paragraph 1 above: 

District No. Name of Land 
Anabar 91 Anuwo 

Beneficiaries 

Arube Hubert 
Epediey 
Eidubwa Akeidu 
Dogeoa Hubert 
Phe d s Deidenan.g 
Shyeye Hubert 
Mar j ory Grundler 
Selene Hubert 
Teresia P. Hubert 

(LTO) 

Share 

1/1620 
1/1620 
1/1620 
1/1620 
1/1620 
1/1620 
1/1620 
1/1620 
1/1620 



No. 60 

G.N. No. 305/1979(Cont'd) 

-

District 

Anabar 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 
Buada 

Yaren 

Yaren 
Anabar 

Anetan 

Anibare 

No. 

147 

232 

63 
204 

248 

343 
29 

130 

88 

4. 

26th Sep.tember, 1979 

Name of Land 

Anaquane 

Yangor 

Madang 
Bwota 

Anoeui 

Anamaragi 
Guria 

Anuwuroiya 

Bwetamwit 

Bene fi ci arie s 

As for portion 91 

Arube Hubert 
Epediey 
Eidubwa Akeidu 
Dogeoa Hubert 
Pheds Deidenang 
Shyeye Hubert 
Marj ory Gnmd1er 
5e lene Hubert 
Tcresia P. Hubert 

'ELTO) 

Nauru 

Share 

c.l. Anabar 

1/324 
1/324 
1/324 
1/324 
1/324 
1/324 
1/324 
1/324 
1/324 

As for portion 232 c.l. A~~ 
As for portion 232 c.1. Al~ 
Arube Hubert 
Epediey 
Eidub\va Akeidu 
Dogeoa Hubert 
Phe ds Deidenang 
Shyeye Hubert 
Marj ory Grpndle~ 
Selene Hubert 
Teres ia P. Hubert 

(LTD) 

As for portion 248 
Arube Hub ert 
Epediey 
Eidubwa Akeidu 
Dogeoa Hubert 
Pheds Deidenang 
Shyeye Hubert 
Mat jar y Gruhdler 
Selene Hubert 
Teresia P. Hubert 

(LTD) 

Arube l-iubert 
Epediey 
Eidubwa Akeidu 
Doge oa Hub e rt 
Pheds I)2idenang 
Shyeye Hubert 
Ma r j ory GrtJndler 
Selene Hubert 
Teresia P. Hubert 

(LTO) 

Arube Hubert 
diey 

dubwa Akeidu 
Dageoa Hubert 
P h~ cIs Deidenang 

.1/810 
1/810 
1/810 
1/810 
1/810 
1/810 
1/810 
1/810 
1/810 

p.1. Yaren 
1/1944 
1/1944 
1/1944 
1/1944 
1/1944 
1/1944 f'l 
1/1944 ..., 
1/1944· 
1/1944 

1/81 
1/81 
1/81 
1/81 
1/81 
1/81 
1/81 
1/81 
1/81 

1/243 
1/243 
1/243 
1/243 
1/243 
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Anibare 88 

Anibare 89 

Aiwo 208 

• 
Y~ren 240 

Ijuw. 57 

Aiwo 61 

5. 

26,th September t 1979 

Name of Land 

Bwetamwit 

Beneficiaries 

Shyeye Hubert 
Marjory Grund1er 
Selene Hubert 
Teresia P. Hubert 

(LTO) 

Nauru 

Share 

1/243 
1/243 
1/243 
1/243 

Bwetamwi t As for portion 88 c.1. 

Yangor 

Mwangange 

Bogornoruw 

Godu 

Arube Hubert 
Epec).iey Hubert 
Eidubwa A'lceidu 
Dogeoa Hubert 
Pheds Deidenang 
Shyeye Hubert 
Marjory Grund1er 
S'elene Hubert 
Teresia P. Hubert 

(LTO} 

Arube Hubert 
Epediey Hubert 
EiJubwa Akeidu 
Dogeoa Hubert 
Pheds Deidenang 
Shyeye Hubert 
Marjory Grund1er 
Se 1ene Hubert 
Teresia P. Hubert 

(LTO) 
Arube Hubert 
Epediey Hubert 
Eidubwa Ake~dLJ 
Dogeoa Hubert 
Pheds Deidenang 
Shyeye Hubert 
Marjory~Grundler 
Selene Hubert 
Teresia P. Hubert 

(LTO) 

Arube Hubert 
Epediey Hubert 
Eidubwa Akeidu 
Dogeoa Hubert 
Phe Deillcnang 
Shyeye Hubert 
Mar j ory Grundicr 
Selene Hubert 

l"esia P. Hubert 
(L1'O) 

Anibare 

1/162 
1/162 
1/162 
1/162 
1/162 
.1/162 
1/162 
1/162 
1/162 

1/486 
1/486 
1/486 
1/486 
1/486 
1/486 
1/486 
1/486 
1/486 

1/405 
1/405 
1/405 
1/405 
1/405 
1/405 
1/405 
1/405 
1/405 

1/972 
1/972 
1/972 
1/972 
1/972 
1/972 
1/972 
1/972 
1/972 
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No. 60 26th September, 1979 Nauru 
G.N. No. 30S!1979(Cont'd) 

NOTE: Any person \lTho is dissatisfied wi th the above distribution of 
~es tate may appeal to the Supreme Court wi thin 21 days of the 
publication of this Gazett8. 

Dated this 11th day of September, 1979. 

J. A. DAGUAPE 
----r;-........ --..-.......-r07"l""""~----------- vlg_: _~HAI HMAN G.N. No.306j1979 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
Eyari Dake of Denigomodu District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late o 
Eyari Dake had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands 
Committee or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner 
of the following lands:-

Portion 
. 

Type of 
District No. Land Name of Land N oti ce of 

OwnershiE 
Anibare 191 P.L. Anamwi t 41/37 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Comrni t tee h as determined that the 
beneficiaries of the estate of the late Eyari Dake are:-

District 

Anibare 

(a) in respect of the land shown in Paragraph 1 above: 

Portion 
No. 

191 

Name of Land 

Anamwit 

Eidinigiaro 
B. D. T/ee 

Beneficiaries 

Einuwea M.D. 
Eidiebwit E.S. 
nobouwa A. 
Rosetta M. Gourab 
Nadine Dake 
Rosemary Egegon Dake 
Virginia Dake 
Norman B. B. Dake 
(Maria E. B. Dake 
(Jaisen P.D.E. Dake 
(Eigamadauning J. L. 

Depsey 

Share 

1/4 

Sha/;J 

1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/96 
1/96 
1/96 
1/96 
1/96 
1/96 
1/96 
1/96 

NOTE: The Nau TU Lands Commi ttee' 5 decl!3 ion as to the bene fici aries 
""O"tthe estate of the late Eyali Dake was published in Gazette No.3 
of 1961 and Gazette Notice No.9 of 1961. 

Any person who i.s disSAtisfied with the distribution of the 
above esta te may appeal to the SupT.,me Cou-rt t·,rj.thin 21 days of the 
publication of this Gazetto. 
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No. 60 26th September, 1979 Nauru 
G : N . - No. 30 67 19 7 9 (C(-) n-:t-'-' ,..~ )'r.e-------

Dei ted this 11 th day of September, 1979 

J. A. DAGUAPE 

G.N. No. 307/1979 
V I en CII~\~I_IU._'l_A_N_:..: .. __________ _ 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the £state of the late 
Eiburedu A. of Denigomodu District. 

E S TAT E 

1. The Nauru Lands Counni ttee has as certained that the late 
Eiburedu A. bad been determined by the decisions of the Natiru 
Lands Conunittee or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the 
owner of the ~ollowing 1ands:-

Portion Type of Gazette' 
District No. Land Name of Land Notice of 

O\mership 

Anibare 191 P. L. AnaJm:.ri t 41/37 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

Share 

1/4 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiari~s 
of the estate of the late Eburedu A. are:-

District 

Anibare 

(a) in respect of the land ~hown in Paragraph 1 above: 

Portion 
No. 

191 
Name of Land 

Anamwi t 

Eidinigiaro 
E. D. T/ee 

Eben D. 
T/ee 

Beneficiaries 

Digoun a 
Einuwea M. bagagio 
Bobouwa A. 
Eidiebwit E. S. 
Rosetta M. Gourab 
Nadine Dake . 
Rosemary Egogon D~ke 
Virginia Dake 
Norman B. Dake 
(Maria E. B. Dake 
(Eigamadauning J.L. 

Dempsy 
(Jaisen P.D.B. Dake 
Eben Detenamo 
(Samuel Adumur 
(John Adumur 

Share 
1/12 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/288 
1/288 
1/288 
1/288 
1/288 
1/288 
1/288 

1/288 
1/24 
1/48 
1/48 

NOTE: Tl).e Nauru Lam1s ComIlli ttee IS de ci s ion as to the beneficiaries 
orthe estate of the late Eiburedu A. \Jas Fub1ished in Gazette No. 3 
of 1961 and Gazette Notice No. 9 of 1961. 

Any person who is dissatisfied wit1] the distribution of the 
above e stH te may apre al to the SuprelQ.e Court .~~ i th:in 21 days of the 
publication Of this Guzette. 
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No. 60 26th September 1 1979 Nauru 
---G"". Nrr-. 'N"o-. --;::'30"""7 /-r,1'--:9;;--7~9"""'( C:=;--o-n-T:--;~ ';-(""i ):------.--------

Dated this 11 tll day of Sep tember, 1979. 

J. A. DAGUAPE 
V ICE CHAI RlvIAN G. N. No. 308/19 79------------~--.-:-;;:-::::::..:.::..:.::..::.=...:.:..:::..:--·---------

Determintion of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Ebena 
Tsiminita of Denigomodu District. 

EST ATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertai~ed that the late 
Eben Tsiminita had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru 
Lands Conuuittee or its predecessor the Lands Commi ttee to the owner 
of the following lands:: 

Portlon Type of Gaze tte 
District No. Land Name of Land Notice of 

Ownerhsi.e 
Anibare 191 P. L. Anamwi t 41/37 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFI CIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Connni ttee ha s de termined tha t the 
beneficiaries of the estate of the late Ehena Tsiminita are:-

District 

Anibare 

(a) in respect of the land shown in Paragraph 1 above: 

Portion 
No. 

191 

Name of Land 

Anamwit 
Beneficiaries 

Eben Detenamo 
Samuel Adumur 
John Adumur 

ShareO 

1/16 

Share 
1/32 
1/64 
1/64 

NOTE: The Nauru Lands Conuni t tee's decis i on as to the bene ficiaries 0 
or-the estate of the late Ebena T. was published in Gazette No. 3 
of 1961 and Gazette Notice No. 9 of 1961. 

Any person who is dissatisfied with the above distribution 
may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication 
of this Gazette. 

Dated this 11th day of September, 1979. 

G. N. No. 309/1979 

J. A. DAGUAPE 
VICE CHAIRMAN 

DECEASED. IlSTATES 

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION 

It is notified for general information that the notice appearing 
under GN302/1979 of gazette number 59 dated 19th September, 1979 
is hereby cancelled. 
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Nauru 

DECEASED ESTATES 

The Nauru Lands Committee advLses that in relation of the deceased 
person personal ty, the se fami lie s had met and agreed upon dl s tribution 
thereof as set out below. 

Deceased Source of Revenue 

Harry Spanner r-foney in P/Book 
and Salaries 

Beneficiary Share 

Elvis Temehig A.H.S. 1/8 
Julie Demaibur H.S. II 

Janice Alfred H.S. If 

Beyeiwea O· Brian H. S. 1/ 

Lester Rudeen H.S. II 

Eikerita Vilma V.V.H.S, II 

Alfre d Harry Fritz H', S. II 

Eidamagin H.S. (LTO) II 

Distribution of the Estate will be affel.:ted after fourteen days of 
this gazette. 

Dated this 21st day of September, 1979. 

B. Y. UERA 
_____ -n--....---..-::r-:r-'l.-:;-'R,....,.,..--------.-...;;C:......U~RA...:;,TOR OF INTES TATE E STA TE S 

G.N. No. 311/1979 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1975 

VACANCIES - SECTION 20 

Applications are invi ted from both inside and outside the Public 
Service for appointment, promoti on or trans fer to the foll,owi:lg 
post tion; 

POSITION: 

SALARY: 

Dl)TIES: 

DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 

Higher Clerical Officer 

(C3) $4,814 to $5,.102 

1) Responsible for filing all correspondence. 

2) Re sponsible for keepiIlg of records 6f 
overseas and local purchases. 

3) Responsible for general assistance in the 
comings and goings of Government Personnel 
and overseas visitors and diplomats. 

4) Responsihle for general assistance at 
functions held in honour of very important 
persons and reciprocating functions if 
requi. red. 



10. 

No. 60 26th September, 1979 Nauru 
G.N. No. 31l/1979(Cont'd) 

QUALIFICATION: 

5) Carry out other duties as required by 
the Secretary for External Affairs and 
the Executive Officer . 

. Admin trative and clerical experience. Good 
appearance and sober habits. Applicants must 
possess driving licence. 

Applications must be lodged in writing with the Acting Chief 
Secretary, Cj- Nauruan Affairs Office, stating name, age, education 
and experience, before 4.30 p.m. p.m. on Friday 5th October, 19'79. 

D. G. LANG 

G.N. No. 312/1979 
ACTJNG PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONE~ 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1975 

NOTICE OF RESIGNATION 

The following resignation notified for information: 

DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 

AKUBOR, Aibroma Higher Clerical Officer $4814-:5102 (C.3) 

The above resignation is effective as from 16th September, 1979. 

Dated this lBth day of September, 1979. 

D. G. LANG 

Q 

ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 




