

Gobernment Gazette

Published by Authority
Extraordinary

No.80

27th December, 1979.

Nauru.

G.N. No 405/1979.

NAURU LOCAL GOVERNMENT COUNCIL ORDINANCE 1951-1967

I. JOKETANI COKANASIGA, Returning Officer, in pursuance to Subsection 3 of Section 23 and Section 26 of the Nauru Local Government Council Ordinance 1951-1967 hereby appoint the following persons to be Presiding Officers and Poll Clerks at the Polling Places stated hereunder:-

Polling Place	Presiding Officer	Poll Clerk
BUADA	Richard Bill	Valerie Bernicke
UBENIDE Nibok Uaboe Baitsi Denigomodo	Margret Eoaeo Evid Caleb -Margaretha Dabuae M. Depaune/E. Ilaga	Portia Tabasa Roy Deduna Ponchiano Bop Sharina Adun
ANETAN Anetan Ewa	Velma Gobure Binea Demaunga	Severo Villamor, Jr. Pablo de la Cruz
ANABAR Anabar Anibare Ijuw	Cora Agege Doreen Denitage Clifton Dabwadauw	 Ruben Dasmarinas Oscar Mendoza Maximo Pangan
MENEN	James Cannon	Leopoldo Aballa

Dated this 21st day of December, 1979.

J. COKANASIGA, Senior Administrative Officer. 27th December, 1979.

Nauru.

G.N. No. 406/1979.

NAURU LOCAL GOVERNMENT COUNCIL ORDINANCE 1951-1967

ELECTIONS OF COUNCILLORS

APPOINTMENT OF POLLING PLACES

Pursuant to Subsection 2 of Section 23 of the Nauru. Local Government Council Ordinance 1951-1967, the following places have been appointed to be the places at which the polls are to be taken on Saturday, 29th December, 1979, between the hours of one o'clock and six o'clock in the afternoon.

Elec	toral	Dis	trict

Polling Place

BUADA

Old Buada Health Clinic

UBENIDE

Nibok

Nibok Infant School Location Primary School Denigomodo

Uaboe

Baitsi

Domaneab Baitsi Catchment Shed

ANABAR

Anabar

Anibare

Ijuw

Anabar Catchmnet Shed

Old Anibare Catchment Shed Site

Old Ijuw Catchment Shed Site

ANETAN

Anetan

Ewa

Anetan Infant School

Roman Catholic Church Hall

MENEN

Menen Infant School

J. COKANASIGA, Returning Officer. G.N. No. 305/1979

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Peter Hubert of Anetan District.

ESTATE

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Peter Hubert had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:-

District	Portion No.	Type of Land	Name of Land	Gazette Notice of Ownership	Share
Anabar	29	P.L.	Guria	47/68	1/216
Anabar	91	C.L.	Anuwo	f	1/180
Anetan	130	C.L.	Anuwuroija	39/71	1/9
Anibare	88	C.L.	Bwetamwit	47/68	1/27
Aiwo	208	C.L.	Yangor	47/68	1/18
Anibare	89	C.L.	Bwetamwit	47/68	1/27
Aiwo	232	C.L.	Yangor	11	1/36
Aiwo	63	C.L.	Madang	**	1/36
Aiwo	61	C.L.	Godu	11	1/108
Buada	204	C.L.	Bwota	U	1/36
Yaren	248	P.L.	Anoeui	II	1/90
Yaren	3 4 3	P.L.	Anamaragi	1f	1/90
Yaren	240	P.L.	Mwangangé	13	1/54
Ijuw	5 7	C.L.	Bogomoruw	28/70	1/45
Anabar	147	P.L.	Anaquane	30/74	1/180

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES

- 2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late Peter Hubert are:-
 - (a) in respect of the land shown in Paragraph 1 above:

District	Portion No.	Name of Land	Beneficiaries	Share
An ab a r	91	Anuwo	Arube Hubert Epediey Eidubwa Akeidu Dogeoa Hubert Pheds Deidenang Shyeye Hubert	1/1620 1/1620 1/1620 1/1620 1/1620 1/1620
			Marjory Grundler Selene Hubert Teresia P. Hubert (LTO)	1/1620 1/1620 1/1620

26th September, 1979

Nauru

G.N. No. 305/1979(Cont'd)

District	Portion No.	Name of Land	Beneficiaries	Share
Anabar	147	Anaquane	As for portion 91 c	.1. Anabar
Aiwo	232	Yangor	Arube Hubert Epediey Eidubwa Akeidu Dogeoa Hubert Pheds Deidenang Shyeye Hubert Marjory Grundler Selene Hubert Teresia P. Hubert (LTO)	1/324 1/324 1/324 1/324 1/324 1/324 1/324 1/324
Aiwo Buada	63 204	Madang Bwota	As for portion 232 As for portion 232	
Yaren	248	Anoeui	Arube Hubert Epediey Eidubwa Akeidu Dogeoa Hubert Pheds Deidenang Shyeye Hubert Marjory Grundler Selene Hubert Teresia P. Hubert (LTO)	1/810 1/810 1/810 1/810 1/810 1/810 1/810 1/810 1/810
Yaren	343	Anamaragi	As for portion 248	p.1. Yaren
An aba r	29	Guria	Arube Hubert Epediey Eidubwa Akeidu Dogeoa Hubert Pheds Deidenang Shyeye Hubert Marjory Grundler Selene Hubert Teresia P. Hubert (LTO)	1/1944 1/1944 1/1944 1/1944 1/1944 1/1944 1/1944 1/1944
Anetan	130	Anuwuroiya	Arube Hubert Epediey Eidubwa Akeidu Dogeoa Hubert Pheds Deidenang Shyeye Hubert Marjory Grundler Selene Hubert Teresia P. Hubert (LTO)	1/81 1/81 1/81 1/81 1/81 1/81 1/81 1/81
Anibare	88	Bwetamwit	Arube Hubert Epediey Eidubwa Akeidu Dogeoa Hubert Pheds Deidenang	1/243 1/243 1/243 1/243 1/243

26th September, 1979

Nauru

G.N. No. 305/1979(Cont'd)

District	Portion No.	Name of Land	Beneficiaries	Share
Anibare	88	Bwetamwit	Shyeye Hubert Marjory Grundler Selene Hubert Teresia P. Hubert (LTO)	1/243 1/243 1/243 1/243
Anibare	89	Bwetamwit	As for portion 88	c.1. Anibare
Aiwo	208	Yangor	Arube Hubert Epediey Hubert Eidubwa Akeidu Dogeoa Hubert Pheds Deidenang Shyeye Hubert Marjory Grundler Selene Hubert Teresia P. Hubert (LTO)	1/162 1/162 1/162 1/162 1/162 1/162 1/162 1/162 1/162
Yaren	240	Mwangange	Arube Hubert Epediey Hubert Eidubwa Akeidu Dogeoa Hubert Pheds Deidenang Shyeye Hubert Marjory Grundler Selene Hubert Teresia P. Hubert (LTO)	1/486 1/486 1/486 1/486 1/486 1/486 1/486 1/486
Ijuw.	57	Bogomoruw	Arube Hubert Epediey Hubert Eidubwa Akeidu Dogeoa Hubert Pheds Deidenang Shyeye Hubert Marjory Grundler Selene Hubert Teresia P. Hubert (LTO)	1/405 1/405 1/405 1/405 1/405 1/405 1/405 1/405
Aiwo	61	Godu	Arube Hubert Epediey Hubert Eidubwa Akeidu Dogeoa Hubert Pheds Deidenang Shyeye Hubert Marjory Grundler Selene Hubert Teresia P. Hubert (LTO)	1/972 1/972 1/972 1/972 1/972 1/972 1/972 1/972 1/972

26th September, 1979

Nauru

G.N. No. 305/1979(Cont'd)

 $\overline{\text{NOTE}}\colon$ Any person who is dissatisfied with the above distribution of the estate may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of this Gazette.

Dated this 11th day of September, 1979.

J. A. DAGUAPE VICE CHAIRMAN

G.N. No.306/1979

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Eyari Dake of Denigomodu District.

ESTATE

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Eyari Dake had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:-

District	Portion No.	Type of Land	Name of Land	Notice of Ownership	Share
Anibare	191	P.L.	Anamwit	41/37	1/4

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late Eyari Dake are:-

(a) in respect of the land shown in Paragraph 1 above:

District	Portion No.	Name of Land	Beneficiaries	Shar
Anibare	191	Anamwit Eidinigiaro B. D. T/ee	Einuwea M.D. Eidiebwit E.S. Bobouwa A. Rosetta M. Gourab Nadine Dake Rosemary Egogon Dake Virginia Dake Norman B. B. Dake (Maria E. B. Dake (Jaisen P.D.E. Dake (Eigamadauning J.L. Depsey	1/12 1/12 1/12 1/96 1/96 1/96 1/96 1/96 1/96 1/96

NOTE: The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the estate of the late Eyari Dake was published in Gazette No. 3 of 1961 and Gazette Notice No.9 of 1961.

Any person who is dissatisfied with the distribution of the above estate may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of this Gazette.

26th September, 1979

Nauru

G.N. No. 306/1979 (Cont'd)

Dated this 11th day of September, 1979

J. A. DAGUAPE VICE CHAIRMAN

G.N. No. 307/1979

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Eiburedu A. of Denigomodu District.

$E \quad S \quad T \quad A \quad T \quad E$

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Eiburedu A. had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:-

District	Portion No.	Type of Land	Name of Land	Gazette Notice of Ownership	Share
Anibare	191	P.L.	Anamwit	41/37	1/4

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES

- 2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late Eburedu A. are:-
 - (a) in respect of the land shown in Paragraph 1 above:

District	Portion No.	Name of Land	Beneficiaries	Share
Anibare	191	Anamwit	Eigouna	1/12
			Einuwea M. Dagagio	1/36
		Bobouwa A.	1/36	
		Eidiebwit E. S.	1/36	
		Rosetta M. Gourab	1/288	
			Nadine Dake	1/288
			Rosemary Egogon Dake	1/288
			Virginia Dake	1/288
			Norman B. Dake	1/288
		Eidinigiaro	(Maria E. B. Dake	1/288
		E. D. T/ee	(Eigamadauning J.L. Dempsy	1/288
			(Jaisen P.D.B. Dake	1/288
			Èben Detenamo	1/24
		Ebeñ D.	(Samuel Adumur	1/48
		T/ee	(John Adumur	1/48

NOTE: The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the estate of the late Eiburedu A. was published in Gazette No. 3 of 1961 and Gazette Notice No. 9 of 1961.

Any person who is dissatisfied with the distribution of the above estate may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of this Gazette.

26th September, 1979

Nauru

G.N. No. 307/1979 (Cont'd)

Dated this 11th day of September, 1979.

J. A. DAGUAPE VICE CHAIRMAN

G.N. No. 308/1979

Determintion of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Ebena Tsiminita of Denigomodu District.

ESTATE

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Eben Tsiminita had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee or its predecessor the Lands Committee to the owner of the following lands:-

District	Portion No.	Type of Land	Name of Land	Gazette Notice of Ownerhsip	Share
Anibare	191	P.L.	Anamwit	41/37	1/16

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES

- 2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late Ebena Tsiminita are:-
 - (a) in respect of the land shown in Paragraph 1 above:

District	Portion No.	Name of Land	Beneficiaries	Share
Anibare	191	Anamwit	Eben Detenamo Samuel Adumur John Adumur	1/32 1/64 1/64

NOTE: The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the estate of the late Ebena T. was published in Gazette No. 3 of 1961 and Gazette Notice No. 9 of 1961.

Any person who is dissatisfied with the above distribution may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of this Gazette.

Dated this 11th day of September, 1979.

J. A. DAGUAPE VICE CHAIRMAN

G. N. No. 309/1979

DECEASED ESTATES

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

It is notified for general information that the notice appearing under GN302/1979 of gazette number 59 dated 19th September, 1979 is hereby cancelled.

26th September, 1979

Nauru

G.N. No. 309/1979 (Cont'd)

Dated this 21st day of September, 1979.

B. Y. UERA CURATOR OF INTESTATE ESTATES

G.N. No. 310/1979

DECEASED ESTATES

The Nauru Lands Committee advises that in relation of the deceased person personalty, these families had met and agreed upon distribution thereof as set out below.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ig A.H.S. 1/8 bur H.S. " ed H.S. " Brian H.S. " en H.S. " Lma V.V.H.S. " v Fritz H.S. "
E E

Distribution of the Estate will be affected after fourteen days of this gazette.

Dated this 21st day of September, 1979.

B. Y. UERA CURATOR OF INTESTATE ESTATES

G.N. No. 311/1979

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1975

VACANCIES - SECTION 20

Applications are invited from both inside and outside the Public Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following position;

DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

POSITION:

Higher Clerical Officer

SALARY:

(C3) \$4,814 to \$5,102

DUTIES:

- Responsible for filing all correspondence.
- 2) Responsible for keeping of records of overseas and local purchases.
- 3) Responsible for general assistance in the comings and goings of Government Personnel and overseas visitors and diplomats.
- 4) Responsible for general assistance at functions held in honour of very important persons and reciprocating functions if required.



26th September, 1979

Nauru

G.N. No. 311/1979 (Cont'd)

5) Carry out other duties as required by the Secretary for External Affairs and the Executive Officer.

QUALIFICATION:

Administrative and clerical experience. Good appearance and sober habits. Applicants must possess driving licence.

Applications must be lodged in writing with the Acting Chief Secretary, C/- Nauruan Affairs Office, stating name, age, education and experience, before 4.30 p.m. p.m. on Friday 5th October, 1979.

D. G. LANG
ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONEP

G.N. No. 312/1979

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1975

NOTICE OF RESIGNATION

The following resignation is notified for information:

DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

AKUBOR, Aibroma

Higher Clerical Officer

\$4814-5102 (C.3)

The above resignation is effective as from 16th September, 1979.

Dated this 18th day of September, 1979.

D. G. LANG
ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER